
LAKE TOWNSHIP, ROSCOMMON COUNTY 

REGULAR BOARD MEETING DATES 

1380 MICHELSON 
PO BOX 536 

HOUGHTON LAKE MI 48629 
 
 

The Lake Township Board will meet on the following dates for 2017-2018 year.  All meetings 
will begin at 7:00 PM and will take place at the Lake Township Hall, 1380 Michelson Road, 

Houghton Lake, Michigan. 
 

Tuesday, April 11, 2017 

Tuesday, May 9 

Tuesday, June 13 

Tuesday, July 11 

Tuesday, August 8 

Tuesday, September 12 

Tuesday, October 10 

Tuesday, November 14 

Tuesday, December 12 

Tuesday, January 9, 2018 

Tuesday, February 13 

Tuesday, March 13 

 
 

This notice is posted in compliance with PA 267 pf 1976 as amended (Open Meeting Act), MCLA 
41.72a (2) (3) and the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) 


